The web application facilitated the capturing and reporting of defined company details and scorecard data from 
reporting entities. It also made use of user authentication methods, with a username and password being required 
to access the electronic reporting form.

A combined total of two hundred and forty-two (242) companies, mostly EMEs, registered to participate in the 
survey.  As this number was unsatisfactory, some of the submitted information could not be verified. Zevoli 
Consulting therefore considered other avenues.

Capturing publicly available B-BBEE certificate data